Director-General Higher Education, Haryana Shiksha Sadan, Sector 5, Panchkula

To

The Principals of Government Colleges in the State
The Principals of Govt. Aided Colleges in the State

Memo No. DHE-010009/92/2020-Coordination-DHE Dated, Panchkula 05.10.2020.

Subject: Institutional Registration of the Universities/Colleges for the Valley of Words, 2020- Literature Festival.

Valley of Words is a non-profit and volunteer-driven initiative of The Valley of Words Foundation Trust. It brings together the best writers, critics and listeners from the worlds of fiction, non-fiction and poetry in a three-day Literature and Arts festival in the quaint town of Dehradun.

VoW has held two successful festivals, with the third one being organised from the 20th to 22<sup>nd</sup> of November this year. Nestled in the foothills of the Himalayas, Dehradun offers an inspirational blend of culture and natural beauty to bring together artists and authors from across the world. VoW in collaboration with the Department of Higher Education Haryana, aims at providing an opportunity for the students of Haryana to participate in the Literature festival to witness storytellers, bloggers, balladeers puppeteers, thespians, photographers, artists and craftspeople from all across the nation.

For this purpose, it is required that one Nodal Officer be appointed from each Higher Education Institution in the State to coordinate with the Department for the Literature Festival. It is further required that the Nodal Officer submit the attached form before 7<sup>th</sup> October, 2020.

The Nodal Officer shall ensure that complete and accurate information is provided via the attached google form. The Nodal Officer must keep the students informed and encourage them to participate in the Literature Fest.

The colleges are thus required to share the details for the purpose, along with the number of students attending the event, in the Google Form Link shared, latest by October 7<sup>th</sup>, 2020.

Google Form Link: https://forms.gle/7ZbrMLLXhHupsFzx5

mant

Deputy Director Coordination for Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula.

From